

M.A.C.C -654 of 2021

Present : Ms Rina Sawoo, A.D.J, 2nd Court, In-Charge, Tamluk

Order No 10

Dt 31.08.23

Today is fixed for filing W/S by O.P No-2/Insurance company .
Claimant files haziran through Ld Advocate .

O.P No-2/Insurance company files an petition praying for time for filing W/S
on the ground stated there in.

None moves. Copy not served.

Considered. the prayer is **allowed**.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix **11.10.23** for filing W/S by O.P No-2/Insurance company.

Sd/-

Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
A.D.J , 2nd Court, In-Charge
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur