

CNR WBEM01 003362-2021, CIS Regd No.654 of 2021
JO Code No.WB00872
Present: Shib Shankar Ghosh,MACT cum ADJ, F.T.C-I, Tamluk
MACC No. 654 of 2021

Order No.14

Dated 17.01.2026

Today is fixed for DCF and further PH.

Claimants file hazira. Witness Manas Bera is present. He also files his examination-in-chief. Copy of the same is served to the Ld. Lawyer for Insurance Co. Let the same be kept with the record. Another witness Ashim Kumar Samanta is present.

OP.No.2 files hazira.

The witness namely Manas Bera is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.2 and discharged.

The witness namely Ashim Kumar Samanta is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.3 and discharged. Through him, letter as Exhibit No.14 and ITRs for the Ays 2018-2019, 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 as Exhibit No.15, Exhibit No.15/1 and Exhibit No.15/2 respectively have been admitted into evidence.

On the submission of Ld. Lawyer for the claimants, evidence from the side of claimants is closed.

It further appears from the case record that the claimants have not paid DCF. Therefore, they are directed to pay DCF either on the next date or in all probability, before delivery of judgement. They are further directed to furnish Aadhaar cards, PAN cards, bank accounts details and email, if any, by the next date if not furnished meanwhile.

Next date fixed on **12.03.2026** for payment of DCF by claimants and furnishing of Aadhaar cards, PAN cards, bank accounts details and email, if any, by them, if not furnished meanwhile and OPW.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal ,
Cum Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
cum Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.