

MACC- 654/2021
(CNR WBEM-01-003362-2021)

Present :Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh,JO Code No WBJO -00872 , Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 15

Dated 12.03.26

Today is fixed for payment of DCF and furnishing of bank account details by claimants and evidence from the side of insurance company Hajira for claimants is filed.

O.P/insurance company files a petition praying for time for O.P.W on the ground stated ,there in.

Copy served.

Hd considered, the prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned

In view thereof, they are again directed to pay the DCF on the next date. They are further directed to furnish up-to-date bank account details by the next date fixed so that if their claim succeeds, claim amount can directly be credited to their bank account by insurance company

Next date is fixed on **05/06/2026** for payment of DCF and furnishing of bank account details by claimants and evidence from the side of insurance company .

sd/-

Typed by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Tamluk
cum MACT, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur,
JO-WB872